ﬁl]lflinDA_l-E City Council Agenda

MI(ZHIGANa

City Council Chambers

December 5, 2022 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242

I1.

I11.

IVv.

VI

VIIL.

VIII.

IX.

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call
Approval of Agenda
Public Comments on Agenda Items
Consent Agenda
A. [[Approval of Bills ]
1. City and BPU Claims of November 17, 2022: $1,928,978.26

2. Payroll of November 11, 2022: $185.883.64
| City Council Minutes of November 21, 2022 |

O w

Finance Minutes of August 1, 15, September 6, 19, October 3, 17, November 7, 21,
2022
Public Safety Committee Meeting Minutes of November 29, 2022 |

[ New Year’s Eve Bash Closures |

mmo

Renewal- Equalization & Land Informafion Service Agreement with Hillsdale
County

Communications/Petitions

A. [Mitchell Research Center Open House
B. [New Year’s Eve Bash |

C. [Comcast Email |

D. |Ted Jansen Letter |

Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing

Old Business
A.| Homeless Taskforce Update

New Business

A. 2023 Council Meeting Dates |

B. [Annual MDOT Right of Way Application (Resolution) |
C. | CDBG Sanitary Lift Station Design |

X. Miscel'aneous Reportsl

XI.
XII.

A. Proclamation- General Aviation Appreciation Month
B.  Appointments- None
C. Other- None

General Public Comment
City Manager’s Report



City of Hillsdale, Michigan December 5, 2022
City Council Agenda

XIII. Council Comment

XIV. Adjournment
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User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2022 - 11/17/2022

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Check 105084

101-265.000-850.000 TELEPHONE - CITY HALL ACD TELEPHONE - CITY HALL 191.28 105084

101-595.000-850.000 TELEPHONE - AIRPORT ACD TELEPHONE - AIRPORT 95.64 105084

271-790.000-850.000 TELEPHONE - LIBRARY ACD TELEPHONE - LIBRARY 47.82 105084

582-175.000-801.000 FIBER MAINT - ELECTRIC ACD TELEPHONE - 45 MONROE STREET 100.00 105084

582-175.000-850.000 TELEPHONE - ELECTRIC ACD TELEPHONE - POWER PLANT 165.93 105084

590-175.000-801.000 FIBER MAINT - SEWER ACD TELEPHONE - NOVEMBER 2022 CHARGES WWTP 145.64 105084

590-175.000-850.000 TELEPHONE - SEWER ACD TELEPHONE - 45 MONROE STREET 11.96 105084

591-175.000-801.000 FIBER MAINT - WATER ACD TELEPHONE - NOVEMBER 2022 CHARGES WT 145.64 105084

591-175.000-850.000 TELEPHONE - WATER ACD TELEPHONE - 45 MONROE STREET 11.95 105084
Total For Check 105084 915.86

Check 105085

101-595.000-818.000 GENERAL LIABILITY FOR AIRPORT AEROSPACE RISK MANAGEMENT GENERAL LIABILITY FOR AIRPORT 4,762.00 105085
Total For Check 105085 4,762.00

Check 105086

591-000.000-158.000-213010 UTILITY POTHOLING OCTOBER 2022 ALLEGHENY UTILITY SOLUTIOMUTILITY POTHOLING OCTOBER 2022 19,362.99 105086
Total For Check 105086 19,362.99

Check 105087

640-443.000-801.000 FILTER PLACARD UPPER CONTROL BUS ALTEC NUECO FILTER PLACARD UPPER CONTROL BUSHINGS 1,893.00 105087
Total For Check 105087 1,893.00

Check 105088

101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 1SUPPLIES 129.93 105088

582-544.000-726.800 COOL WHITE BULBS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 1LED BULBS CHRISTMAS LIGHTS # 112-33090¢ 266.02 105088
Total For Check 105088 395.95

Check 105089

582-543.000-726.000 2 SCH 40 PVC CAP AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, 2 SCH 40 PVC CAP 2.34 105089

591-544.000-930.000 SPLICING TAPE AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, SPLICING TAPE 50.00 105089
Total For Check 105089 52.34

Check 105090

204-900.000-801.070 LEGAL ADVERTISING FOR BOND ARIZENT LEGAL ADVERTISING FOR BOND 1,705.00 105090
Total For Check 105090 1,705.00

Check 105091

101-301.000-900.000 (200) PERMISSION TO SEARCH FORMS ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PERMISSION TO SEARCH FORMS 90.80 105091
Total For Check 105091 90.80

Check 105092

271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS - CREDIT FROM RETURN BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS - CREDIT FROM RETURN 60.71 105092

271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS - CREDIT FROM RETURN BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS - CREDIT FROM RETURN (30.73) 105092
Total For Check 105092 29.98

Check 105093

663-336.000-970.000 (5) LEVEL III++ BALLISTIC SHIELD BAKER BALLISTICS, LLC LEVEL III++ BALLISTIC SHIELDS W/ACCESSC 31,655.00 105093
Total For Check 105093 31,655.00

Check 105094

101-567.000-726.000 BECKER & SCRIVENS FLAGPOLE 180.00 105094

582-544.000-726.800 2 NS SAND BECKER & SCRIVENS 2 NS SAND 21.00 105094

591-544.000-726.800 3' CONCRETE BLOCK BECKER & SCRIVENS 3' CONCRETE BLOCK 40.00 105094
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User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2022 - 11/17/2022

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Check 105094
Total For Check 105094 241.00

Check 105095

582-544.000-730.000 NEW HOLLAND 575E RESEAL BOOM CYL BLACK FORKLIFT SALES & SEINEW HOLLAND 575E RESEAL BOOM CYLINDER 1,861.15 105095
Total For Check 105095 1,861.15

Check 105096

582-000.000-202.100 4ENBK1 BREDBERG, WILLIAM T UB refund for account: 022009 44 .91 105096

590-000.000-202.100 SBK1 BREDBERG, WILLIAM T UB refund for account: 022009 42.08 105096

591-000.000-202.100 WCCH BREDBERG, WILLIAM T UB refund for account: 022009 28.70 105096
Total For Check 105096 115.69

Check 105097

582-000.000-202.100 4CCH BURGER, LARRY E & ANGELA ¢UB refund for account: 023348 338.67 105097
Total For Check 105097 338.67

Check 105098

101-262.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CHRISTEN VRSEK 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 234.00 105098
Total For Check 105098 234.00

Check 105099

101-262.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CHRISTINE LEVACK 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 227.50 105099
Total For Check 105099 227.50

Check 105100

590-175.000-726.000 FIRST AID SUPPLIES CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID SUPPLIES 62.57 105100

591-175.000-726.000 FIRST AID SUPPLIES CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID SUPPLIES 62.56 105100
Total For Check 105100 125.13

Check 105101

101-441.000-801.000 REPAIR SERVICE DUE TO STORM DAMA CLARK ELECTRIC INC. REPAIR SERVICE DUE TO STORM DAMAGE 697.93 105101
Total For Check 105101 697.93

Check 105102

582-000.000-249.100 OPERATION ROUND-UP - OCT 2022 COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OPERATION ROUND-UP - OCT 2022 2,670.77 105102
Total For Check 105102 2,670.77

Check 105103

101-567.000-801.000 OAK GROVE LONSBERY, JEFFREY OAK GROVE 3,900.00 105103

202-470.000-801.000 30 W SHARP LONSBERY, JEFFREY 30 W SHARP 3,575.00 105103

203-470.000-801.000 97 N NORWOOD GRIND LONSBERY, JEFFREY 97 N NORWOOD GRIND 2,900.00 105103
Total For Check 105103 10,375.00

Check 105104

591-544.000-930.000 CRANE TO REPLACE ELECTRIC PUMP M CRAIG WICKHAM TREE SERVICICRANE TO REPLACE ELECTRIC PUMP MOTOR A1l 775.00 105104
Total For Check 105104 775.00

Check 105105

582-544.000-730.000 REPAIR ON 2012 RAM DIESEL CRONIN HILLSDALE REPAIR ON 2012 RAM DIESEL 802.84 105105
Total For Check 105105 802.84

Check 105106

101-215.000-801.000 COPIER LEASES - CITY CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASES - CITY 240.68 105106

101-257.000-801.000 COPIER LEASES - CITY CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASES - CITY 95.95 105106

101-301.000-726.000 SHREDDER CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS SHREDDER/PAPER 626.45 105106

101-301.000-801.000 COPIER LEASES - CITY CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASES - CITY 22.72 105106
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User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2022 - 11/17/2022

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Check 105106

101-336.000-726.000 TONER CARTRIDGE CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TONER CARTRIDGE 75.84 105106

101-441.000-801.000 COPIER LEASES - CITY CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASES - CITY 219.48 105106

101-701.000-801.000 COPIER LEASES - CITY CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASES - CITY 95.94 105106

208-751.000-801.000 COPIER LEASES - CITY CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASES - CITY 95.94 105106

271-790.000-801.000 ACCOUNT CREDIT CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LIBRARY EQUIP LEASE & PRINTS - OCT 202 14.56 105106
Total For Check 105106 1,487.56

Check 105107

101-262.000-801.000 ELECTION PAY DEBRA REISTER 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 227.50 105107
Total For Check 105107 227.50

Check 105108

582-175.000-801.000 PRINTING/INSERTS/POSTAGE & HANDL DELAWARE SYSTEMS PRINTING/INSERTS/POSTAGE & HANDLING 1,235.76 105108

590-175.000-801.000 PRINTING/INSERTS/POSTAGE & HANDL DELAWARE SYSTEMS PRINTING/INSERTS/POSTAGE & HANDLING 617.88 105108

591-175.000-801.000 PRINTING/INSERTS/POSTAGE & HANDL DELAWARE SYSTEMS PRINTING/INSERTS/POSTAGE & HANDLING 617.87 105108
Total For Check 105108 2,471.51

Check 105109

203-490.000-726.000 CLEARANCE SIGN DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC CLEARANCE 9'8 SIGN 123.25 105109
Total For Check 105109 123.25

Check 105110

204-572.000-801.000 LEAF PICKUP DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWOF LEAF PICKUP 11,575.00 105110
Total For Check 105110 11,575.00

Check 105111

101-265.000-801.000 STRIP & WAX DISPATCH OFFICE EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, 1STRIP & WAX DISPATCH OFFICE 95.00 105111
Total For Check 105111 95.00

Check 105112

101-262.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ELIZABETH WILDS 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 259.00 105112
Total For Check 105112 259.00

Check 105113

101-301.000-726.000 (2) PHILIPS INFANT/CHILD SMART P EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS PHILIPS INFANT/CHILD SMART PADS 143.98 105113
Total For Check 105113 143.98

Check 105114

582-543.000-726.000 RODENT/INSECT TRAP 4 PK FAMILY FARM & HOME RODENT/INSECT TRAP 4 PK 34.93 105114

590-546.000-930.950 HEATER ELECTRIC MILKHOUSE BLK FAMILY FARM & HOME HEATER ELECTRIC MILKHOUSE BLK 29.99 105114

590-547.000-930.000 HEAD RATCHET/DRILLBIT/METAL CUT- FAMILY FARM & HOME HEAD RATCHET/DRILLBIT/METAL CUT-OFF WHE 36.97 105114
Total For Check 105114 101.89

Check 105115

591-544.000-930.990 REPAIRS & MAINTERNACE - LEAD SER FERGUSON WOLSELEY CO PROPRESS/FORD 1,927.20 105115
Total For Check 105115 1,927.20

Check 105116

101-191.000-801.000 PARTIAL PAYMENT FOR AUDIT 6/30/2 GABRIDGE & COMPANY, PLC PARTIAL PAYMENT FOR AUDIT 6/30/2022 6,500.00 105116
Total For Check 105116 6,500.00

Check 105117

101-336.000-726.000 (4) ROLLS BARRIER TAPE GALL'S, INC BARRIER TAPE 83.39 105117
Total For Check 105117 83.39



11/17/2022 02:34 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 4/16

User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2022 - 11/17/2022

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Check 105118

101-257.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC SHOP VAC TO BE HOUSED AT FD 89.99 105118

101-336.000-726.000 TAPE HOLDER GELZER & SON INC TAPE HOLDER 7.29 105118

101-567.000-726.000 BEDDAR WOOD SHIMS GELZER & SON INC BEDDAR WOOD SHIMS 6.49 105118

101-595.000-726.000 ROPES FOR SIGNS GELZER & SON INC ROPES FOR SIGNS 103.96 105118

101-595.000-930.000 KNOB FOR OFFICE DOOR GELZER & SON INC KNOB FOR OFFICE DOOR 14.97 105118

202-480.000-726.000 NO TRESPASS SIGN GELZER & SON INC NO TRESPASS SIGN 15.33 105118

203-490.000-726.000 FAST CONCRETE MIX GELZER & SON INC FAST CONCRETE MIX 77.94 105118

582-543.000-726.000 FASTENERS & ANCHORS GELZER & SON INC FASTENERS & ANCHORS 31.28 105118

582-544.000-726.800 CLAMP GELZER & SON INC CLAMP 9.77 105118

590-546.000-930.950 PASTE/TAPE GELZER & SON INC PASTE/TAPE 13.61 105118

590-547.000-930.900 PLUMBING/LABOR/TAP DRILL/ELBOW GELZER & SON INC PLUMBING/LABOR/TAP DRILL/ELBOW 36.85 105118

591-544.000-726.800 TOOLS GELZER & SON INC TOOLS 35.49 105118

640-443.000-730.000 BLACK VINYL NUMBERS GELZER & SON INC BLACK VINYL NUMBERS 16.91 105118
Total For Check 105118 459.88

Check 105119

202-450.000-726.000 COMMERCIAL TOP GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP 142.00 105119

203-450.000-726.000 COMMERCIAL TOP GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP 430.26 105119
Total For Check 105119 572.26

Check 105120

582-000.000-202.100 4CCH GREEN, ABBIGAILE L UB refund for account: 026088 46.00 105120
Total For Check 105120 46.00

Check 105121

640-443.000-730.000 TIRE AND WHEEL GREENMARK EQUIPMENT TIRE AND WHEEL 646.04 105121
Total For Check 105121 646.04

Check 105122

582-000.000-202.100 4ENBK1 HALL, DONNY G UB refund for account: 024753 94.98 105122

590-000.000-202.100 SCCH HALL, DONNY G UB refund for account: 024753 74.58 105122

591-000.000-202.100 WCCH HALL, DONNY G UB refund for account: 024753 51.36 105122
Total For Check 105122 220.92

Check 105123

101-265.000-726.000 WATER - CITY HALL HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVIWATER DELIVERY SERVICE 26.25 105123

101-441.000-726.000 WATER - 149 WATERWORKS HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVIWATER DELIVERY SERVICE 5.25 105123

271-790.000-726.000 WATER COOLER RENTAL - LIBRARY NO HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVIWATER COOLER RENTAL - LIBRARY NOV 2022 12.00 105123

588-596.000-726.000 WATER - DIAL-A-RIDE HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVIWATER DELIVERY SERVICE 14.25 105123
Total For Check 105123 57.75

Check 105124

101-262.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILARY PLUMMER 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 298.00 105124
Total For Check 105124 298.00

Check 105125

101-441.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING HILLSDALE HOSPITAL PRE EMPLOYMENT/CDL TESTING 103.00 105125

588-596.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING HILLSDALE HOSPITAL PRE EMPLOYMENT/CDL TESTING 27.00 105125

590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILLSDALE HOSPITAL PRE EMPLOYMENT/CDL TESTING 35.00 105125

591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILLSDALE HOSPITAL PRE EMPLOYMENT/CDL TESTING 35.00 105125
Total For Check 105125 200.00

Check 105126

582-000.000-202.100 6CCH HILLSDALE TERMINAL UB refund for account: 025474 1,270.25 105126
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User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2022 - 11/17/2022

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Check 105126
Total For Check 105126 1,270.25

Check 105127

204-900.000-801.070 PRELIMINARY & OFFICIAL STATEMENT IMAGEMASTER LLC PRELIMINARY & OFFICIAL STATEMENT FOR B( 1,750.00 105127
Total For Check 105127 1,750.00

Check 105128

101-441.000-810.000 IMSA MEMBERSHIP INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL S1IMSA MEMBERSHIP 100.00 105128
Total For Check 105128 100.00

Check 105129

640-443.000-730.000 BELT JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC BELT 70.83 105129
Total For Check 105129 70.83

Check 105130

582-000.000-202.100 4CCH JENNIFER STEINERT UB refund for account: 022178 174.03 105130
Total For Check 105130 174.03

Check 105131

101-262.000-801.000 ELECTION PAY JOLIE GRAVES 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 234.00 105131
Total For Check 105131 234.00

Check 105132

101-756.000-726.000 BAG GRAVEL REDI MIX JONESVILLE LUMBER BAG GRAVEL REDI MIX 56.63 105132
Total For Check 105132 56.63

Check 105133

101-262.000-801.000 ELECTION PAY JULIE GAMES 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 184.25 105133
Total For Check 105133 184.25

Check 105134

202-490.000-801.000 TRAFFIC LONG LINES JV CONTRACTING, INC. TRAFFIC LINES 19,521.99 105134
Total For Check 105134 19,521.99

Check 105135

591-544.000-930.990 REPAIRS & MAINTERNACE - LEAD SERK & H CONCRETE CUTTING CURB STOPS 1,705.00 105135
Total For Check 105135 1,705.00

Check 105136

101-262.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES KELLIE HENDERSHOT 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 252.00 105136
Total For Check 105136 252.00

Check 105137

590-547.000-970.000 FLYGHT PUMP KENNEDY INDUSTRIES NEW WWTP INFLUENT PUMP AS PASSED BY COU 32,234.00 105137

590-547.000-970.000-192001 CHANNEL MONSTER KENNEDY INDUSTRIES NEW WWTP CHANNEL MONSTER PURCHASE AS Al 26,162.03 105137
Total For Check 105137 58,396.03

Check 105138

101-728.000-801.000 SHUTTLE SERVICE FOR TRAIN EVENT KEY OPPORTUNITIES, INC. SHUTTLE SERVICE FOR TRAIN EVENT 400.00 105138
Total For Check 105138 400.00

Check 105139

582-000.000-249.100 LIEAF-6099 OCTOBER 2022 P.A. LARA - MI PUBLIC SERVICE (LIEAF-6099 OCTOBER 2022 P.A. 95 5,409.26 105139
Total For Check 105139 5,409.26

Check 105140
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User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2022 - 11/17/2022

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Check 105140

101-262.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES LINDA POTTER 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 227.50 105140
Total For Check 105140 227.50

Check 105141

208-000.000-004.000 CASH ON HAND MICHELLE LOREN RECREATION DEPT CASH ON HAND - BASKETBZ 1,465.00 105141
Total For Check 105141 1,465.00

Check 105142

101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 3,052.50 105142
Total For Check 105142 3,052.50

Check 105143

101-262.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MARCIA WEYER 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 240.50 105143
Total For Check 105143 240.50

Check 105144

101-262.000-801.000 ELECTION PAY MARIA ANSETT 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 234.00 105144
Total For Check 105144 234.00

Check 105145

101-336.000-726.000 KLEENEX, WINDOW CLEANER, MARKET HOUSE KLEENEX, WINDOW CLEANER, SCRUBBER, SCRU 31.94 105145

208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES MARKET HOUSE COOKIES - 2022 K-2ND BASKETBALL 89.71 105145

582-175.000-801.000 UPS MARKET HOUSE UPS 22.63 105145
Total For Check 105145 144.28

Check 105146

101-301.000-742.000 2022 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE/DUTY BO MARTIN BRAD 2022 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE/BOOTS (PATROL/, 200.00 105146
Total For Check 105146 200.00

Check 105147

582-000.000-202.100 4CCH MASON, ASHLEY M UB refund for account: 030245 171.00 105147
Total For Check 105147 171.00

Check 105148

582-175.000-880.000 ADVERTISING MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP SPORTS TEAMS 125.00 105148

590-175.000-880.000 ADVERTISING MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP SPORTS TEAMS 62.50 105148

591-175.000-880.000 ADVERTISING MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP SPORTS TEAMS 62.50 105148
Total For Check 105148 250.00

Check 105149

590-547.000-801.000 BEF COMPLIANCE MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE 2,845.00 105149
Total For Check 105149 2,845.00

Check 105150

591-544.000-801.000 SAMPLES - NORTH WATER TOWER & 14 MICH DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAI SAMPLES - NORTH WATER TOWER & 149 WATEF 350.00 105150
Total For Check 105150 350.00

Check 105151

588-596.000-818.000 LIABILITY TRUST FUND MICH TRANSIT POOL LIABILITY TRUST FUND 2,048.00 105151
Total For Check 105151 2,048.00

Check 105152

202-900.000-970.000 GLOBAL MTEC M4HSD MECHANICAL SWE MTECH COMPANY GLOBAL MTEC M4HSD MECHANICAL SWEEPER PU 137,200.00 105152

203-900.000-970.000 GLOBAL MTEC MSHSD MECHANICAL SWE MTECH COMPANY GLOBAL MTEC M4HSD MECHANICAL SWEEPER PU 205,800.00 105152

640-443.000-730.000 EXTRA MAIN BROOM MTECH COMPANY EXTRA MAIN BROOM 749.00 105152
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DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Check 105152
Total For Check 105152 343,749.00

Check 105153

101-262.000-801.000 ELECTION PAY NANCY BURNS 11/8/22 ELLECTION INSPECTOR 227.50 105153
Total For Check 105153 227.50

Check 105154

202-900.000-970.000-215003 HOWELL NASHVILLE CONSTRUCTION COM 2022-6 SAD MORRY LYNWOOD HOWELL 107,259.10 105154

203-900.000-970.000-215003 LYNWOOD MORRY NASHVILLE CONSTRUCTION COl 2022-6 SAD MORRY LYNWOOD HOWELL 308,110.65 105154

287-900.000-970.000-215003 STORM WATER NASHVILLE CONSTRUCTION COl 2022-6 SAD MORRY LYNWOOD HOWELL 43,660.00 105154
Total For Check 105154 459,029.75

Check 105155

101-301.000-726.000 FREIGHT CHARGES NYE UNIFORM COMPANY STOCKING CAPS W/HPD EMBROIDERY 6.26 105155

101-301.000-742.000 (4) NAME BARS/A. GIBBONS/K. PHIL NYE UNIFORM COMPANY NAME BARS/A. GIBBONS & K. PHILLIPS 179.60 105155
Total For Check 105155 185.86

Check 105156

582-175.000-801.000 UTILITY EXCHANGE REPORT/WEB ACCE ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICEFUTILITY EXCHANGE REPORT/WEB ACCESS FEE 108.99 105156

590-175.000-801.000 UTILITY EXCHANGE REPORT/WEB ACCE ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICEUTILITY EXCHANGE REPORT/WEB ACCESS FEE 54.50 105156

591-175.000-801.000 UTILITY EXCHANGE REPORT/WEB ACCE ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICEUTILITY EXCHANGE REPORT/WEB ACCESS FEE 54.49 105156
Total For Check 105156 217.98

Check 105157

582-000.000-202.100 4ENBK1 PARKER, MIRANDA M UB refund for account: 013659 30.92 105157

590-000.000-202.100 SCCH PARKER, MIRANDA M UB refund for account: 013659 12.10 105157

591-000.000-202.100 WCCH PARKER, MIRANDA M UB refund for account: 013659 10.89 105157
Total For Check 105157 53.91

Check 105158

101-301.000-930.000 OIL CHANGE/UNIT 2-4 (21 EXPLORER PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE/UNIT 2-4 (21 EXPLORER) 38.04 105158
Total For Check 105158 38.04

Check 105159

101-262.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES PENNY WINGATE 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 162.50 105159
Total For Check 105159 162.50

Check 105160

101-336.000-730.000 3207 BLECHE-WITE TIRE CLEANER PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BLECHE-WITE TIRE CLEANER 9.39 105160

101-595.000-930.000 WHITE GREASE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WHITE GREASE 8.09 105160

582-544.000-730.000 OIL FILTER/OIL FOR DODGE RAM PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTER/OIL FOR DODGE RAM 78.46 105160

588-596.000-730.000 HEATER HOSE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE HEATER HOSE 20.19 105160

590-546.000-730.039 WASHER SOLVENT PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WASHER SOLVENT 9.38 105160

640-443.000-730.000 WEST GUIDE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WEST GUIDE 16.59 105160

640-443.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WATER PUMP 93.98 105160
Total For Check 105160 236.08

Check 105161

582-000.000-110.000 WIRE - #2 TRIPLEX (CONCH) POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 13,046.52 105161

582-544.000-730.000 VCEFT CRIMPER REPAIR POWERLINE SUPPLY TOOL REPAIR 400.60 105161
Total For Check 105161 13,447.12

Check 105162

582-544.000-726.800 CLAMP CLEANING/LABOR PRIME FLEET SERVICES, LLC CLAMP CLEANING/LABOR 1,321.85 105162

582-544.000-730.000 DIGGER DERRICK TEST/INSPECTION/P PRIME FLEET SERVICES, LLC DIGGER DERRICK TEST/INSPECTION/POLE SAV 4,290.00 105162
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Check 105162
Total For Check 105162 5,611.85

Check 105163

101-336.000-930.000 PORTABLE RADIO REPAIR/LBR & MATE ROE-COMM., INC. XPR 6550 PORTABLE RADIO REPAIR 113.00 105163
Total For Check 105163 113.00

Check 105164

101-262.000-801.000 ELECTION PAY RONALD GROSSHEIM 11/8/22 ELECTION INPSECTOR AV 217.75 105164
Total For Check 105164 217.75

Check 105165

101-262.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ROY BODINUS 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 227.50 105165
Total For Check 105165 227.50

Check 105166

590-547.000-726.900 DISTILLED WATER WWTP RUPERT'S CULLIGAN DISTILLED WATER WWTP 15.00 105166
Total For Check 105166 15.00

Check 105167

204-900.000-801.070 ANALYTICAL SERVICES FOR BOND S&P GLOBAL RATINGS ANALYTICAL SERVICES FOR BOND 16,250.00 105167
Total For Check 105167 16,250.00

Check 105168

582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC QUARTERLY SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM POWER I 240.00 105168

590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC QUARTERLY SECURITY ALARM BPU OFFICE 225.00 105168

591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC QUARTERLY SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM WATER I 225.00 105168
Total For Check 105168 690.00

Check 105169

101-265.000-801.000 QUARTERLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORZ QUARTERLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 716.72 105169
Total For Check 105169 716.72

Check 105170

588-596.000-801.000 DEDUCTIBLE FOR EMPLOYMENT PRACTI SEDGWICK DEDUCTIBLE FOR EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LI? 772.00 105170
Total For Check 105170 772.00

Check 105171

101-262.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SHARON DRAPER 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 234.00 105171
Total For Check 105171 234.00

Check 105172

591-544.000-930.000-181005 COMPOUND METER/FLANGE KIT SLC METER LLC COMPOUND METER/FLANGE KIT 3,591.00 105172
Total For Check 105172 3,591.00

Check 105173

582-000.000-202.100 4CCH SMYK, EMILIYA T UB refund for account: 026791 124.00 105173
Total For Check 105173 124.00

Check 105174

101-175.000-802.000 TECHNICAL SERVICES SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NET ADMIN SERVICES AUG 2022 847.00 105174

582-175.000-802.000 TECHNICAL SERVICES SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NET ADMIN SERVICES AUG 2022 786.50 105174

590-175.000-802.000 TECHNICAL SERVICES SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETWORK SWITCHES FOR WWTP & WTP BPU 1,598.40 105174

591-175.000-802.000 TECHNICAL SERVICES SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETWORK SWITCHES FOR WWTP & WTP BPU 1,598.40 105174
Total For Check 105174 4,830.30
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Check 105175

101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES STATE OF MICHIGAN EGLE 2023 ANNUAL WATER SUPPLY FEE - SANDY BE 161.70 105175

408-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES STATE OF MICHIGAN EGLE 2023 ANNUAL WATER SUPPLY FEE - FIELDS ( 161.70 105175
Total For Check 105175 323.40

Check 105176

101-301.000-930.000 LESS CHECK REC'D ARGONAUT INS. STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, I} AUTO DAMAGE REPAIRS - CAR/DEER INCIDENI 4,719.80 105176

640-443.000-730.000 KEYS STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, IMKEYS 212.40 105176
Total For Check 105176 4,932.20

Check 105177

101-175.000-955.106 MISC. - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVENT STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION COPIES OF FLYERS/POSTERS 150.00 105177

582-000.000-158.000 BPU TRUCK STICKER FOR CHEVY COLO STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION BPU TRUCK STICKER FOR CHEVY COLORADO 55.00 105177
Total For Check 105177 205.00

Check 105178

582-175.000-801.000 45 MONROE STREET - KOHLER 125 - SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL SALES 45 MONROE STREET - KOHLER 125 - YEARLY 270.00 105178

590-175.000-801.000 45 MONROE STREET - KOHLER 125 - SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL SALES 45 MONROE STREET - KOHLER 125 - YEARLY 135.00 105178

591-175.000-801.000 45 MONROE STREET - KOHLER 125 - SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL SALES 45 MONROE STREET - KOHLER 125 - YEARLY 135.00 105178

591-544.000-801.000 YEARLY OIL CHANGE SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL SALES YEARLY OIL CHANGE 685.00 105178
Total For Check 105178 1,225.00

Check 105179

101-262.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SUSAN BILLINGS 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 104.00 105179
Total For Check 105179 104.00

Check 105180

101-262.000-801.000 ELECTION PAY SUSAN BURNS 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR AV 217.75 105180
Total For Check 105180 217.75

Check 105181

101-262.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES TERESA DYE 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 227.50 105181
Total For Check 105181 227.50

Check 105182

101-262.000-801.000 ELECTION PAY TONYA MCCALLISTER 11/8/22 ELECTION INSPECTOR 240.50 105182
Total For Check 105182 240.50

Check 105183

101-265.000-801.000 MATS - CITY HALL UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 38.92 105183

101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 69.92 105183

101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 65.52 105183

588-596.000-801.000 MATS - DIAL-A-RIDE UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 31.46 105183

640-443.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 14.76 105183

640-443.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 49.32 105183
Total For Check 105183 269.90

Check 105184

591-545.000-727.200 SUPPLIES - SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC SOD HYPO 12.5% LIQUICHLOR 4,863.48 105184
Total For Check 105184 4,863.48

Check 105185

208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES URBAN GRAFFITI K-2ND BASKETBALL SHIRTS 864.50 105185
Total For Check 105185 864.50

Check 105186
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Check 105186

590-547.000-930.000 KOPKIT FOR CHEM-TECH XP USABLUEBOOK KOPKIT FOR CHEM-TECH XP 372.56 105186

590-547.000-930.900 DIGITAL INCUBATOR/PRECISION BOD USABLUEBOOK DIGITAL INCUBATOR/PRECISION BOD INCUBAT 5,927.85 105186
Total For Check 105186 6,300.41

Check 105187

101-301.000-801.000 NETWORK ACCESS FEE VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBILE DI 160.04 105187

101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES VERIZON WIRELESS MONTHLY VERIZON BILL 50.04 105187

582-175.000-850.000 TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS MONTHLY VERIZON BILL 616.58 105187

590-175.000-850.000 TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS MONTHLY VERIZON BILL 154.52 105187

591-175.000-850.000 TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS MONTHLY VERIZON BILL 154.52 105187
Total For Check 105187 1,135.70

Check 105188

582-544.000-730.000 LOCATOR REPAIR/SHIPPING & HANDLI VERMEER OF MICHIGAN, INC LOCATOR REPAIR/SHIPPING & HANDLING 625.31 105188
Total For Check 105188 625.31

Check 105189

208-751.000-726.000 LABELS FOR K-2ND NAME TAGS WALMART COMMUNITY LABELS FOR K-2ND NAME TAGS 9.92 105189
Total For Check 105189 9.92

Check 105190

590-547.000-727.500 SUPPLIES - CHLORINE WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED, CHLORINE/SULFUR DIOXIDE 2,166.32 105190

590-547.000-727.700 SUPPLIES - DIOXIDE WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED, CHLORINE/SULFUR DIOXIDE 802.50 105190
Total For Check 105190 2,968.82

Check 105191

582-000.000-202.100 4CCH WEBER, AMY L UB refund for account: 016898 28.00 105191
Total For Check 105191 28.00

Check 105192

640-443.000-730.000 P/C CUB CADET WELLS EQUIPMENT SALES, INCP/C CUB CADET 82.46 105192
Total For Check 105192 82.46

Check 105193

582-543.000-930.050 REPAIRS & MAINT. - ENGINE #5 WHEELER WORLD INC COUPLING SLEEVE STEEL/SHIPPING & HANDLI 190.33 105193

582-543.000-930.060 REPAIRS & MAINT. - ENGINE #6 WHEELER WORLD INC COUPLING SLEEVE STEEL/SHIPPING & HANDLI 190.32 105193
Total For Check 105193 380.65

Check 386

582-175.000-920.400 504504154 - 37 MONROE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 MONROE 65.78 386

590-175.000-920.400 504504154 - 37 MONROE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 MONROE 32.89 386

591-175.000-920.400 504504154 - 37 MONROE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 MONROE 32.89 386
Total For Check 386 131.56

Check 387

591-545.000-920.400 504558065 - 401 HILLSDALE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 401 HILLSDALE 341.09 387
Total For Check 387 341.09

Check 388

582-175.000-920.400 503214966 - 45 MONROE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 45 MONROE 51.27 388

590-175.000-920.400 503214966 - 45 MONROE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 45 MONROE 25.04 388

591-175.000-920.400 503214966 - 45 MONROE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 45 MONROE 25.04 388
Total For Check 388 102.55

Check 389
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Check 389

582-175.000-920.400 504504154 37 MONROE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 MONROE 20.33 389

590-175.000-920.400 504504154 37 MONROE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 MONROE 10.17 389

591-175.000-920.400 504504154 37 MONROE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 MONROE 10.17 389
Total For Check 389 40.67

Check 390

101-265.000-920.000 505431439 22 N MANNING - MITCH MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 22 MANNING 251.16 390
Total For Check 390 251.16

Check 391

101-265.000-920.000 505119616 97 N BROAD - CITY HA MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 97 BROAD 735.24 391
Total For Check 391 735.24

Check 392

101-336.000-920.000 502806085 77 E CARLETON - FIRE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 77 CARLETON 177.49 392
Total For Check 392 177.49

Check 393

590-547.000-920.400 505161747 101 W GALLOWAY MN MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 101 W GALLOWAY MM 830.73 393
Total For Check 393 830.73

Check 394

590-547.000-920.400 504756735 W GALLOWAY GR MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - W GALLOWAY GR 75.45 394
Total For Check 394 75.45

Check 395

590-547.000-920.400 504904602 101 W GALLOWAY MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 101 W GALLOWAY 1,597.72 395
Total For Check 395 1,597.72

Check 396

271-790.000-920.000 503691550 12 N MANNING - LIBRA MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 12 N MANNING 323.87 396
Total For Check 396 323.87

Check 397

481-900.000-740.295 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS - AVIATIO AVFUEL CORP JET-A FUEL 27,529.43 397
Total For Check 397 27,529.43

Check 398

101-000.000-231.105 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 13,579.01 398

101-172.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 785.57 398

101-215.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 897.88 398

101-253.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 161.00 398

101-257.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 1,398.44 398

101-301.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 24,035.51 398

101-336.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 6,174.77 398

101-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 1,281.87 398

101-701.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 959.29 398

101-728.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 918.38 398

208-751.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 1,058.00 398

582-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 17,524.80 398

590-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 4,355.34 398

591-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 4,152.22 398

640-443.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 852.47 398

699-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 825.07 398
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Check 398
Total For Check 398 78,959.62
Check 399
582-543.000-739.000 MSCPA MEMBER POWER BILLING - OCT MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POVMSCPA MEMBER POWER BILLING - OCT 2022 705,376.92 399
Total For Check 399 705,376.92
Check 604
582-175.000-801.000 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES INVOICE CLOUD CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES 159.32 604
590-175.000-801.000 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES INVOICE CLOUD CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES 79.66 604
591-175.000-801.000 CREDIT CARD PROCESSIING FEES INVOICE CLOUD CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES 79.67 604
Total For Check 604 318.65
Check 605
481-000.000-263.000 SALES TAX - OCT 2022 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX - OCT 2022 1,982.31 605
481-000.000-687.300 SALES TAX - OCT 2022 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX - OCT 2022 (9.91) 605
582-000.000-263.000 SALES TAX - OCT 2022 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX - OCT 2022 27,063.75 605
582-000.000-692.200 SALES TAX - OCT 2022 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX - OCT 2022 (171.18) 605
Total For Check 605 28,864.97
Total For All Funds: 1,928,978.26
--—- FUND TOTALS BY VENDOR ---
Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
0002 - UNIFIRST CORP 174.36
0008 - ARROW SWIFT PRINTING 90.80
0027 - GELZER & SON INC 222.70
0033 - HILLSDALE HOSPITAL 103.00
0035 - CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 1,377.06
0061 - SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION 716.72
0081 - MICH GAS UTILITIES 1,163.89
0092 - NYE UNIFORM COMPANY 185.86
0111 - STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION 150.00
0164 - MARKET HOUSE 31.94
0233 - INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL SIGNAL 100.00
0378 - BECKER & SCRIVENS 180.00
0635 - HILARY PLUMMER 298.00
0961 - PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 17.48
1164 - EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS INC 143.98
1299 - EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC 95.00
1535 - AEROSPACE RISK MANAGEMENT 4,762.00
1783 - ROE-COMM., INC. 113.00
1808 - LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC 3,052.50
2065 - STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC 4,719.80
2158 - GALL'S, INC 83.39
2326 - JONESVILLE LUMBER 56.63
2359 - MERS 50,191.72
2412 - PARNEY'S CAR CARE 38.04
2791 - KEY OPPORTUNITIES, INC. 400.00
2831 - VERIZON WIRELESS 210.08
2937 - MARTIN BRAD 200.00
3248 - HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE 31.50
3324 - CLARK ELECTRIC INC. 697.93
3736 - STATE OF MICHIGAN EGLE 161.70
5210 - SUSAN BILLINGS 104.00
5503 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 129.93
5531 - SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC 847.00
5548 - ROY BODINUS 227.50



11/17/2022 02:34 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 13/16
User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2022 - 11/17/2022
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
6440 - PENNY WINGATE 162.50
6441 - KELLIE HENDERSHOT 252.00
6442 - LINDA POTTER 227.50
6444 - TERESA DYE 227.50
6445 - ELIZABETH WILDS 259.00
6529 - TONYA MCCALLISTER 240.50
6530 - SUSAN BURNS 217.75
6531 - RONALD GROSSHEIM 217.75
6532 - JOLIE GRAVES 234.00
6533 - DEBRA REISTER 227.50
6534 - JULIE GAMES 184.25
6535 - NANCY BURNS 227.50
6536 - MARIA ANSETT 234.00
ACD - ACD 286.92
COMPLETE T - LONSBERY, JEFFREY 3,900.00
DRAPER - SHARON DRAPER 234.00
GABRIDGE - GABRIDGE & COMPANY, PLC 6,500.00
LEVACK - CHRISTINE LEVACK 227.50
VRSEK - CHRISTEN VRSEK 234.00
WEYER - MARCIA WEYER 240.50
TOTAL FUND 101 GENERAL FUND 85,612.18
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
0027 - GELZER & SON INC 15.33
0384 - GERKEN MATERIAL, INC 142.00
1848 - NASHVILLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 107,259.10
6522 - MTECH COMPANY 137,200.00
COMPLETE T - LONSBERY, JEFFREY 3,575.00
JV CONTRAC - JV CONTRACTING, INC. 19,521.99
TOTAL FUND 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 267,713.42
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
0027 - GELZER & SON INC 77.94
0384 - GERKEN MATERIAL, INC 430.26
1848 - NASHVILLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 308,110.65
2170 - DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC 123.25
6522 - MTECH COMPANY 205,800.00
COMPLETE T - LONSBERY, JEFFREY 2,900.00
TOTAL FUND 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 517,442.10
Fund 204 MUNICIPAL STREET FUND
6527 - ARIZENT 1,705.00
6537 - IMAGEMASTER LLC 1,750.00
6538 - S&P GLOBAL RATINGS 16,250.00
DRY MAR TR - DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWORKS 11,575.00
TOTAL FUND 204 MUNICIPAL STREET FUND 31,280.00
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
0035 - CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 95.94
0164 - MARKET HOUSE 89.71
1423 - MICHELLE LOREN 1,465.00
2359 - MERS 1,058.00
3104 - WALMART COMMUNITY 9.92
553 - URBAN GRAFFITI 864.50
TOTAL FUND 208 RECREATION FUND 3,583.07
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
0011 - BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 29.98
0035 - CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 14.56
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0081 - MICH GAS UTILITIES 323.87

3248 - HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE 12.00

ACD - ACD 47.82

TOTAL FUND 271 LIBRARY FUND 428.23

Fund 287 ARPA GRANT FUND

1848 - NASHVILLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 43,660.00
TOTAL FUND 287 ARPA GRANT FUND 43,660.00
Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS

3736 - STATE OF MICHIGAN EGLE 161.70
TOTAL FUND 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS 161.70

Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND

2840 - STATE OF MICHIGAN 1,972.40
5518 - AVFUEL CORP 27,529.43
TOTAL FUND 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 29,501.83
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND
0027 - GELZER & SON INC 41.05
0081 - MICH GAS UTILITIES 137.38
0111 - STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION 55.00
0164 - MARKET HOUSE 22.63
0378 - BECKER & SCRIVENS 21.00
0961 - PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 78.46
2359 - MERS 17,524.80
2432 - AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LLC 2.34
2715 - VERMEER OF MICHIGAN, INC 625.31
2831 - VERIZON WIRELESS 616.58
2840 - STATE OF MICHIGAN 26,892.57
3816 - BLACK FORKLIFT SALES & SERVICE 1,861.15
5503 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 266.02
5531 - SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC 786.50
6479 - INVOICE CLOUD 159.32
ACD - ACD 265.93
CAA - COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY 2,670.717
CHILLSDALE - CRONIN HILLSDALE 802.84
DELA - DELAWARE SYSTEMS 1,235.76
FAMILY - FAMILY FARM & HOME 34.93
LARA - LARA - MI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 5,409.26
MISC - MISC VENDOR 2,322.76
MMG - MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP 125.00
MSCPA - MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POWER AGENCY 705,376.92
ONLINE - ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES 108.99
POWER - POWERLINE SUPPLY 13,447.12
PRIME - PRIME FLEET SERVICES, LLC 5,611.85
SAFETY - SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC 240.00
SUPERIOR - SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL SALES & SERVICE 270.00
WHEELER - WHEELER WORLD INC 380.65
TOTAL FUND 582 ELECTRIC FUND 787,392.89
Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE
0002 - UNIFIRST CORP 31.46
0033 - HILLSDALE HOSPITAL 27.00
0961 - PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 20.19
2783 - MICH TRANSIT POOL 2,048.00
3248 - HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE 14.25
6539 - SEDGWICK 772.00

TOTAL FUND 588 DIAL A RIDE 2,912.90



11/17/2022 02:34 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page:
User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2022 - 11/17/2022
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount

15/16

Check #

Fund 590 SEWER

0020
0027
0033
0081
0961
2359
2831
5531
6479
6484

ACD

DELA
FAMILY
KENNEDY
MERIT LAB
MISC

MMG
ONLINE
RUPERT'S
SAFETY
SUPERIOR
USABLUEBOO

TOTAL FUND 590

Fund 591 WATER

0020
0027
0033
0081
0378
0517
2359
2432
2831
3549
5531
6479

ACD
ALLEGHENY
DELA
FERGUSON
MISC

MMG
ONLINE
SAFETY
SLC
SUPERIOR
UNIVAR
WICKHAMC

TOTAL FUND 591

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND

0002
0027
0086
0961
2065

FUND
CINTAS CORPORATION 62.57
GELZER & SON INC 50.46
HILLSDALE HOSPITAL 35.00
MICH GAS UTILITIES 2,572.60
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 9.38
MERS 4,355.34
VERIZON WIRELESS 154.52
SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC 1,598.40